
Industrial Hose
Products

Petroleum Transfer Hose

39496-000
July 30, 2009

Supersedes 39496-000
July 30, 2007

Blacksnake® (Curb Pump -
Hardwall)

(Specification 3624)

Nom.
I.D.

Nom.
O.D.

Max.
W.P. Suction

Min. Bend
Radius

Wt. Per
Ft. Standard

Pack

Stock (X) or
Minimum
Order Qty.

Gates
Item No.(In.) (mm) (In.) (mm) (psi) (MPa) (In. Hg) (mm Hg) (In.) (mm) (Lbs.) (Kg)

5/8
3/4

1

15.9
19.1
25.4

1.00
1.13
1.38

25.4
28.7
35.1

150
150
150

1.03
1.03
1.03

30.0
30.0
30.0

762
762
762

6.0
6.0
8.0

152
152
203

.37

.42

.57

.17

.19

.26

Reel
Reel
Reel

X
X
X

3624-0001
3624-0002
3624-0003

RECOMMENDED FOR: Dispensing all types of commercial gasolines, or other petroleum based products, from service station pumps. A
heavy duty hardwall hose which does not collapse in reel use or behind the nozzle in heavy duty service.

TEMPERATURE: -40°F to +120°F (-40°C to +49°C) continuous service.

CONSTRUCTION: Tube: Type C (Nitrile). Black.
Reinforcement: Braided, high tensile steel wire.
Cover: Type J (CPE). Black.

COUPLINGS: 24. Reference the Hose Coupling Section.

PACKAGING: 5/8" through 1": Packaged 500' per reel. Maximum 5 pieces. Minimum length 12'.

BRANDING: Continuous transfer label. Example: “GATES® BLACKSNAKE® 3/4 Inch (19.1mm) 1 wire braid (UL) Listed
Gasoline Hose Made In U.S.A.”

SPECIAL ORDER
REQUIREMENTS:

Special production runs require minimum order quantities of 5,000 feet per size.

REMNANT LENGTHS: None.

STANDARDS: Underwriters Laboratories Standard No. 330. (USA and Canada).
Tube: RMA (Class A) High oil resistance.

114
Due to continual product improvements, Gates reserves the right to alter specs and prices without prior notice.

Gates Corporation


