



39496-000 July 30, 2009 Supersedes 39496-000 July 30, 2007

## Blacksnake® (Curb Pump -Hardwall)

(Specification 3624)

## **Petroleum Transfer Hose**

Nom. I.D.	Θ	Nom. O.D.	Ō	Max. W.P.	<b>©</b>	Suction	$\circ$	Min. Bend Radius		Wt. Per Ft.	$\Box$	Standard	Stock (X) or Minimum	Gates
(ln.)	(mm)	(ln.)	(mm)	(psi)	(MPa)	(In. Hg)	(mm Hg)	(ln.)	(mm)	(Lbs.)	(Kg)	Pack	Order Qty.	Item No.
5/8	15.9	1.00	25.4	150	1.03	30.0	762	6.0	152	.37	.17	Reel	Χ	3624-0001
3/4	19.1	1.13	28.7	150	1.03	30.0	762	6.0	152	.42	.19	Reel	Х	3624-0002
1	25.4	1.38	35.1	150	1.03	30.0	762	8.0	203	.57	.26	Reel	X	3624-0003

RECOMMENDED FOR:

Dispensing all types of commercial gasolines, or other petroleum based products, from service station pumps. A

heavy duty hardwall hose which does not collapse in reel use or behind the nozzle in heavy duty service.

TEMPERATURE: -40°F to +120°F (-40°C to +49°C) continuous service.

CONSTRUCTION: Type C (Nitrile). Black.

Reinforcement: Braided, high tensile steel wire.

Type J (CPE). Black. Cover:

**COUPLINGS:** 24. Reference the Hose Coupling Section.

5/8" through 1": Packaged 500' per reel. Maximum 5 pieces. Minimum length 12'. PACKAGING:

Continuous transfer label. Example: "GATES® BLACKSNAKE® 3/4 Inch (19.1mm) 1 wire braid (UL) Listed **BRANDING:** 

Gasoline Hose Made In U.S.A.

SPECIAL ORDER **REQUIREMENTS:**  Special production runs require minimum order quantities of 5,000 feet per size.

**REMNANT LENGTHS:** None.

STANDARDS: Underwriters Laboratories Standard No. 330. (USA and Canada).

RMA (Class A) High oil resistance.